



NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. SHEENA S. DE GUZMAN Authorized and Designated Representative Shroff International Travel Care, Inc. 2/F RCBC Bldg., 1932 Taft Avenue, Malate, Manila

Dear Ms. De Guzman:

Following the approval of the attached Contract Agreement, notice is hereby given to **Shroff International Travel Care, Inc.** to proceed upon receipt of this notice for the requirements for the **Services of Tour Operator for the Online Travel Bingo Challenge Season 2 - Lot 2 to 6** with the following contract amount inclusive of all applicable taxes.

Lot No.	Description / Requirement	Contract Amount
2	Travel Vouchers for 15 pax featuring Central Luzon, CALABARZON &	Php 1,185,000.00
	MIMAROPA	
3	Travel Vouchers for 15 pax	Php 866,250.00
	featuring Bicol, Western and Central	
	Visayas	
4	Travel Vouchers for 15 pax	Php 976,500.00
	featuring Eastern Visayas, Zamboanga	
	Peninzula, Norther Mindanao	
5	Travel Vouchers for 15 pax	Php 1,013,250.00
	featuring Davao, SOCCSKSARGEN, and	
	Caraga	
6	Travel Vouchers for 15 pax	Php 677,250.00
	featuring NCR and El Nido	

Shroff International Travel Care, Inc. is responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the implementing schedule.



Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Tourism Promotions Board.

Very truly yours,

MARIA ANTHONETTE C. VELASCO-ALLONES

Chief Operating Officer

Conforme:

Shroff International Travel Care, Inc. Date: